

The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) issued a statement after House Speaker Pelosi's announcement

WASHINGTON, DC, UNITED STATES, November 18, 2022 / EINPresswire.com/ -- The <u>United States</u> <u>Hispanic Business Council</u> (USHBC) issued the following statement after House Speaker Nancy Pelosi's announcement that she will step down from House Democratic Leadership:

"With over three decades of leadership and experience in public office and nearly seven cumulative years as speaker, Nancy Pelosi's fierce commitment to serving this nation is admirable. She has been a strong advocate for America's minority communities and we commend her for her steadfast service" said <u>Javier</u> <u>Palomarez</u>, President and CEO of the USHBC.



"As a woman who built my career in the political and legislative space, I appreciate the grit and tenacity behind Speaker Pelosi's decades of leadership. As the first woman to serve as Speaker of the House of Representatives, she is a role model for me, my babies, and countless other women and girls across the country" said <u>Cristina Antelo</u>, USHBC Legislative Co-Chair and Founding Principal at Ferox Strategies.

About the United States Hispanic Business Council

The United States Hispanic Business Council (USHBC) is a voice for the Hispanic business community. A 501(c)6 non-profit and bi-partisan organization, the USHBC focuses on improving access to contracting in the public and private sector, fair representation of Hispanics in business, media, and politics and ensuring Hispanics have a voice in the national dialogue.

Sabrina Leeloo Gonzalez United States Hispanic Business Council +1 305-608-0425 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter LinkedIn

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/601899905

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2022 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.